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s and applications. e
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts thruushf_’ﬁf‘.ﬂ"lcs and 8pE 0- Never

: S o ly/Sometimes
/4 Everytime | 3 - Usually [2- Occasionally

~ ; iding right level of challenges.
{3. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with prlowéil,jr;%\tlf 9 Unablato o
I:_ilf ully (J/” 3 = Reasonably T2 —ﬂrtiully b :
em. R
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses _g_g@_hglug&{}.&‘?"_erc“)me ]t}: Rarely 0= Never |
N/ 4-Everytime | 3~ Usually |2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

review and continuous quality

I5. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,

improvement of the teaching learning process. 3 isagree |
f4-Swongly agree]  3-Agree |2 - Neuwal [ 1- Disagree [0 Strongly disagree |

- ’ Jine : icipative learning
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participatl E

and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

4- To a great extent | 3 — Moderate |2 - Some what | 1- Very little |  0-Notat all
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. 5 1 S A -
J4-Strongly agree]  3-Agree |2 Neutral | I- Disagree | 0- Strongly disagree |

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and empioyability skills to
make you ready for the world of work.
| 4- To a great extent § /3 — Moderate |2 - Some what [ 1- Very little

| 0- th at uﬂ

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
~/ 4-Above90% [ 3-70-89% [2-50-69% | 1-30-49% | O0-Below29% |

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
\/ﬁStrongJy agreej 3 - Agree f 2 — Neutral [ 1- Disagree er— Strongly disagree |

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your
institution.

o Provided  Ubwoy  spect[tlies
y To Poovide doieking waler specility
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GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, NARASANNAPETA
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Name o the Student - l.’fxmdxadnalam;\/audlmb H.T Mo L= 21220040 Yqpoy

Class: P gse (e2) Year & Sem: 202 -2022  Sem-7

Lecturer Name: & pammb(u(mm) RO Date: o /c ’101 &
RO R e T Ledtiown un MDMJH"”""' e

Tick the appropriate.

L.

tJ

(]

e

=

9

How much of the syllabus was cov ered i in (he claqs?
48510 100% [ 3-70 to 84% -551069% | 1-30t0 54% | O-Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
\../4 T'horoughly ] 3~ ’ianslauonlv ] 2 - Poorly [ 1- Indifferently '{‘()—‘W(Vm't teach at alll

How well were the teachers able to communicate? LhE o
- 4- Always effective| 3 = Sometimes 2 = Just 1- Generally 0- Very poor |

py o8 | effective satisfactorily ineffective communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as )
S 4- r\(:e]lent | 3-Verygood | 2-Good | 1- Fair | 0— Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
" 4- Always fair l 3 — Usually fair [ 2 — Sometimes unfaid 1- Usually unfair | 0— Unfair |

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
- Every time | 3 - Usually | 2 - Occasionally / Sometimes | 1-Rarely |  0-Never |

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship. student exchange, field visit opportunities for

students.
— 4- Regularly | 3-Often  |2-Sometimes |  1-Rarely | 0-Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional

growth.
- Significantly ] 3 — Very well [2 - Moderately l 1- Marginally 1 0— Not at all 1

The institution provides multiple opportumtxes to learn and grow.
4= Strongly agree| 3 - Agree | 2 - Neutral |- Disagree | 0- Strongly disagree |

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

4 FEverytime | 3-Usually |2 - Occasionally/Sometimes | 1- Rarely | 0-Never

\

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

AL

mentor

| _A- Every time 3 - Usually 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes \ |- Rarely X 0-[don’t have a
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lications. L
pts through examples and app!ic:

i s
lz'j{f‘;e;dms {ll\nstrla & lh; ci?-,cl:ally 2- Occasmnally/Somenme
- Every time

_________ (ding right Jevel of challenges.

sourage you With prov! 0 Unabl
L9, The fScHED oty o S‘"’ngmsl Md - Slightly o AN
| 4-Fully [ 4 -Reasonably

hem. P o
u to overcome t =
14. Teachers are able to identify your wcaknesses_gﬂq,ll‘ﬂm 1— Rarely l 0— Never

S
~—4- Every time | 3= Usually |2 - Occasnonally/S,Ometlme

; : tinuous quality
; . , review and con
15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,

improvement of the teaching learning process.
\,}4’-’ Strongly agree| 3 - Agree I 2 - Neutral

[ 1- Disagree [ 0- Strongly disagree |

: gt ing, participative learnin;
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, p

and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.. ' < .
: Il 4- To a great extentJ/S - Moderate l 2 - Some what 1 1- Very little | £

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. . =
4= Strongly agrec] 3 — Agree | 2 - Neutral I 1- Disagree 1 0- btxoxu- Y lde

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and empioyvability skills tc
make you ready tor the world of work.

% To a great extent | 3 — Moderate |2 - Some what | 1-Verylile . 0-Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
\~ 4-Above 90% [ 3-70-89% [2-50-69% | 1-30-49% | O Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
\/4" Strongly agree] 3 - Agree l 2 — Neutral [ 1- Disagree \ 0- Strongly omagxee

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

learning experience in you
institution,
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GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, NARASANNAPETA
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Prf)ccss
R 20290010 HAQ00Y
Name o The Student « A‘.&,m.ll‘m / Redl HOHA4 j .
Year & Sem: 902 - 22, SLM- I”

Class: ' B. ‘?[‘[f\ (3 2)
Date: |@ -~ 699

Lecturer Name: ‘S_MJOWK’%Z\MC\O
FEAREITH A Gy Bo»{(‘th’a
Tick the appropriate,

I. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? iy
1= 30 to 54% | 0-Below 30%

[ A48510100% | 3-701084% | 2-551069% |

o

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Sl
[ 1= Indifferently [0- Won't teach at all|

[ \# Thoroughly [3- Saliswqutoril'}"] 2 - Poorly

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? i :
' 4- Always effective | 3 — Sometimes 2 — Just 1- Generally 0— Very poor
| effective satisfactorily ineffective communication |
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as :
4 Excellent | 3-Verygood [ 2-Good | I-Fair | 0- Poor
S. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
0- Unfair |

: ‘,t-7 Always fair | 3 — Usually fair [ 2 — Sometimes unfair{ 1- Usually unfair }

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

0— Never }

& Every time | 3- Usually |2 - Occasionally / Sometimes | 1-Rarely |

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship. student exchange, field visit opportunities for

students:
A-Regularly [~ 3-Ofien  [2-Sometimes [ 1-Rarely | 0-Never |

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional

growth, -

[ 4/Significantly | 3-Verywell |2-Moderately | 1-Marginally | 0-Notatall |
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

[4Btrongly agree] 3 -Agree |2 -Neutral I- Disagree | 0- Strongly disagree |

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

| %Everytime | 3 -Usually  |2- Occasionally/Sometimes |

1-Rarely |  0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4/Everytime | 3-Usually  [2- Occasionally/Sometimes

1-Rarely | 0—[don’t have a
mentor
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GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, NARASANNAPETA [
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process ‘
[eeay- Mo, |qoogi3ioo/ iy ,

Year & Sem: D92/ - 2027 (?’ L __\l! !

Date; ¢ e 2027 {

L the appropriate,

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

k?-(f A vsaave. Yol

}‘("(‘\‘/n.hp g l,’)(-.f(lh:(

00% [ 3-701084% | 2-551069% |  I-30to54% | O-Below 30% i
vV e —— — : s ) |
il dud the teachers prepare for the classes? " MR Lo
- roughly 7 3 — Satisfactorily ] 2 — Poorly { 1- Indifferently [O~ Won't teach at all

miow well were the teachers able to communicate?

"

.avs effective| 3 - Sometimes 2 — Just 1- Generally 0- Very pb&_ ]
J’ effective satisfactorily ineffective communication
o1« approach 1o teaching can best be described as a
| 1- Fair | 0— Poor

\/ - i;_snem j 3 - Very good [ 2 - Good

: the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

s s aft
L7~/ Always fair

| 3 — Usually fair | 2 — Sometimes unfairl 1- Usually unfair | 0- Unfair

cur performance in assignments discussed with you?

i/ﬂ ver time | 3 - Usually |2 - Occasionally / Sometimes | 1-Rarely | 0-Never

. 17 fiute 1akes active interest in prometing intemship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for

SLUGenTs.

\/f{egulariy [

3 - Often

| 2 —Sometimes

J 1 Rarely

' L 0— Never

ne reacnine and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional

\/:i_';_n;fzcantly I

3 - Very well

2 — Moderately

1- Marginally

0- Not at all 1

The ig
~rongly agree[

2 — Neutral

sutution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
A Agree

1- Disagree

0- Strongly disagree \

i eachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

4~ Lvery time |

3 ~ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

Y

1- Rarely 0~ Never

Il Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

' / very time

3 — Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

|- Rarely |0-Idon’thavea |

mentor i

Scanned with CamScanner



llcatmm i
am les Bnd aPp 5 24 '\Jt:‘. er
12, The teachers illustrate ﬂ/‘; coneepts thu)ugh 1,01 11 Lj_g_lz_ -L

nmcs
Jonally/Some
[ Every time [ 73 “Usually |2 - Oceasion

ht lcvcl wf < h(
 you with providing right ‘
hide! L ] Sl;ghtlv i

ll (1

13. The lcaxhcm ndcnh!v your qlrcnglhs and encou
b/ 11“ I u]]\ . .I 1 - RL‘G?OHG["}J Jz Pﬂﬂlﬂ“y

help youto overcome [ them.

"I = d h ‘fJ s itw vl
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses an onally/Sometimes i Mwwww_ i

L Every time 1 3-Usually [2- Occasio

| ' itori view and continuous & Laiio
IS, The institution makes effort to engage students in the momitoring, re

improvement of the teaching learning process.

b ST On,__. ul‘)dh e
4 Strongly agree] 3 - Agree [ 2 - Neutral [ts Dlsagree_J_U__S’f’ fai

"1""‘ ¥ i

I . ! ¢ i reicip
16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, pa
and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. JUist

| Not at a
Mo a great extent | 3 - Moderate | 2 - Some what | 1~ Very little | Dol
17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
\3~ Strongly agree] 3 - Agree | 2 — Neutral | I- Disagree TO Strongly disugre

I8. Eftorts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and empioyabilite <k
make you ready for the world of work.
| 4To a greatextent | 3 —Moderate |2-SOme what | I-Verylinle = 0-

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia. etc. while ;HE"“.E
WS4 Above90% [ 3-70-89% [2-50-69% | 1-30-49% | 0-Below _"

« 20. The overall quality of tegehing-learning process in your institute is very good. ot
4- Strongly agree| / 3 - Agree 2~ Neutral | 1-Disagree |0-Strongly di~

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience i
institution.
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GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, NARASANNAPETA
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

N A

C‘:**eo% the Studgnt’.ﬁ)-(}),,qmﬁa o Re9. po-1qoo 43590
TR Bs-c(B-2¢ Year & Sem: 202/ —20622 -V SCx

Lecturer .\‘ame:(?

SESRE 0y ‘A_,.__‘O{zma_r«asgxy)ayao Date: )7« (- 2022
Tick the appropriate. L@O’{'uvev 4] DO—“'GIJ

(X HO\\' much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
/48510100% [ 3-701084% | 2-551069% | 1- 30 to 54% | 0-Below 30% _

tJ

l-}j}\‘\/’all did the teachers prepare for the classes?
- Thoroughly |3 - Salisfq(_;torilﬂ 2-Poorly | 1- Indifferently |0- Won't teach at alll

I

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4- Always effective i 3 — Sometimes 2 — Just 1- Generally 0- Very poor
‘ | effective satisfactorily ineffective communication |

£

- The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

\/-'l- Excellent | 3 — Very good [ 2-Good | |- Fair ‘ 0- PooE |

()

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
_ /4 Always fair | 3 - Usually fair | 2 - Sometimes unfaif 1- Usually unfair | 0 Unfair |

6 Was vour performance in assignments discussed with you?
\A- Every time ! 3-Usually [2- Occasionally / Sometimes | 1-Rarely | 0-Never |

7 The instilute takes active interest in promoting internship. student exchange, field visit opportunities for
students.
L /4- Regularly l 3 — Often \ 2 —Sometimes l 1- Rarely l 0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional
growth,
[ # Significantly | 3 - Very well |2~ Moderately | 1-Marginally | 0-Notatall |

BRI |
v

9. The ipstitution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
gZ/ Strongly agree| 3 - Agree [ 2 - Neutral |- Disagree | 0~ Strongly disagree |
10. Teachers inform you about your exp_e_q@d competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.
M- Every time l 3 — Usually l 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes \ 1- Rarely \ 0— Never
11. Your nientqr does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Every time 3 — Usually 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes | 1-Rarely | 0-Idon’thavea * \
mentor |
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+ The tea het . ugh exam sles and “PP"“‘“” o e - PN T
achers illustrate the coneepts througt | |- Rarely l 0. Neve,

\_t 4 ] \(‘[} 1me 1 3 l‘qu(‘”\ Q ‘ ()LL“Q\““""V (“““cn"‘eq ‘ e R Rt G AR e e, ,t

. . b - t %

&
level of challenges |
13 ”“ teachers identity your strengths and encourage you Wi with Provid"ﬁ_{“ﬁh( e (%njab\ i \;f* &

i 4- Fully 1] _! - Rmsﬁnnuhh ] 2 - Partially [,_3.‘.'.3_}1‘««! ~~~~~~~~~~~ e "’ : (}"s
¥
14, Teachers are able to uicnui} your weaknesses and help you (o OVEICOME s s 1

Rt 4 : “ U— Nev
Vi -J:}*‘r_\ time | lmuallv 1 2 ()ccmmnnlly/Somenmu I Rarcly 5 e m_eﬁr_\)

1€ Th tivatirand , . e i continuous qualit
IS, The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and contin quality

‘mprovement of the teaching learning process.
A4+ Strongly agree| 3~ Agree |2 - Neutral

N

,

5

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning |

and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. B =

[ 1- Disagree | 0- Strongly disagree |

11
4= Toa great extent | 3 - Moderate |2 - “Some what | 1~ Very little |  0-Not at all
[ 7. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. . .
,v‘,f» Strongly agree| 3 - Agree | 2 — Neutral \ |- Disagree ()., Strongly cisagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and empioyability skills to
make you ready for the world of work. b3
¥ 4- To a great extent | 3 — Moderate | 2 — Some what [ - Veryliule |  0-Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
/ 4-Above90% | 3-70-89% [2-50-69% | 1-30-49% | 0-Below29%

20. Theoverall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
\ A- Strongly agree| 3 - Agree | 2 - Neutral [ 1-Disagree |0 Strongly disagree |

1. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience in your
institution.
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GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, NARASANNAPETA

RESULT ANALYSIS 2021-22

Number of
students appeared

Number of students
appeared in the

Programme | Program in the Final Year Final Year

Year | Code Name Examination Examination
2021-

22 30960 B.Sc (MPC) 10 5
2021-

22 30971 B.Sc(MPCs) 6 3
2021-

22 30540 B.Sc(CBZ2) 5 1
2021-

22 30100 B.com 12 11
2021-

22 31710 BA 14 6




Pass Percentage of 2021-22 Final Year
Examination

= 2021-22 30960 B.Sc (MPC)
= 2021-22 30971 B.Sc(MPCs)
= 2021-22 30540 B.Sc(CBZ)
= 2021-22 30100 B.com

= 2021-22 31710 BA

GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE, NARASANNAPETA

Students Satisfaction Survey Report (2021-22)

Student Satisfaction Survey was conducted during the month of March
2022. This Questionnaire has been framed 20 as to invite and record the

responses of our students in offline mode.

This questionnaire has be so designed in order to take a feedback of
students pertaining to the facilities, Infrastructure, college activities in extra and
co-curricular activities , the performance of teacher, whether to change his/her
institution to help the student performance better in class.



Totally 350 students responded to Student Satisfaction Survey. The
Analysis shows that 240 students have shown immense satisfaction over their
syllabus coverage, conduction of classes, redressal of grievances, teaching

methodology, class room seminars, usage of ICT tools by the faculty.

This survey help us to understand the student’s experience in academic
programmes their learning experiences both academic and non-academic and

also help th Institute improve student outcomes.

College Programme Pursuing

Programme Pursuing

250

200
2 150
=
]
X 100
50
0
BA B.Com Gen & B.Sc(MPC &
CA) MPCs, CBZ)
| M Strength 102 137 236

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?






How well were the teachers able to communicate.

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as?

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.



100
80
60
40
20 Ay & = .=
0 —_— _— —_— _— —
Always Usually Someti Usuallly Unfair
Fair Fair mes unfair
unfair
M Seriesl
M Series2 90 5 4 1 0

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

82% Seminars,Assignments,InternalTests and
Quiz Schedule
M Seriesl
8% = w5 :
o

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.



Chart Title

= Seriesl

83%

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes and extracurricular activities



Every Time

Usually

Occasionally

Rarely

Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Every Time

Usually

Occasionally

Rarely

Never

M Series1

73%

13%

6%

5%

3%




The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Every Time

Usually

Occasionally

Rarely

Never

| M Series1

73%

13%

6%

5%

3%

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.

70%

8%

12%

8%

2%

=

Fully

Reasonally

Partially

Slightly

Unable to




Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help to you to overcome
them.

73%
13%
6% 5% 3%
| || — ]
Every Time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring ,review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

. 80% - it
. i i . EE T

60% |

50% -

%}0%52:;

30% -

- 20% - i _ _

~ Strongly ’Ag'fee'_ - Neutral DiSagrée.“ - Strongly
‘agree ¥ 5 disagree

T




The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning participative learning and problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

78%

4% = i 3%
_ =
qgoo\ q)qo\o\ bo\o\ »ﬁg\O\ q9o\o\
4 Q’ Q' QD
o X N R 5O
° S S S X
& & < <& BN
(_,Q>\z « @Q\ QO
<

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

90%
80% -
70% -
60% -
- 50% -
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% - ; -
[ > 4 g =
O% T ) T T T
Strongly Agree . Neutral ~ Disagree . Strongly
agree * . disagree




Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

" . "
78% - -
J 9% 0 ,
4% ; 6% 3%
S S
AN A o AN AN
o)g\° q,°?\° @\° &g\° : ,§\°
- 04?/ QQ - @Q QQ -\OQ\
) L O & Q2
\Y“ e O <<'bv k\ »
Q % © o
A &§ & N &
& 3

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

78%

4% o 6% 3%
o ) & >
o o o o i
54 Qﬁ’q o° > 0»9 3‘9
v U or e O UCERE
v Q Q > \Y
& & Y < 5
> & Ny




The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very

good.

The overall quality of teaching learning

Process
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
o A
Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly
agree disagree
M Series1 85% 9% 4% 2% 0%







